Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Napa Address: 1127 1st Street, Suite A Napa, CA 94559	From: Public Agency: City of Calistoga Address: 1232 Washington Street Calistoga, CA 94515 Contact: Hamid Heidary, PE Phone: 707-942-2828 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: Ph
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021070024
Project Title: Water Reliability Transmission and Distribut	
Project Applicant: City of Calistoga	
Project Location (include county): Silverado Trail/Highway	128 (Napa County)
Project Description:	
The City of Calistoga (City) proposes to replace up to 3,0 (NBA) pipeline. Approximately 100 linear feet of the under relocated to an elevated position on the Conn Creek Bridexisting pipeline involves removal of the existing concrete The creek would be restored following construction. This is to advise that the City of Calistoga, Planning Content of	erground NBA pipeline alignment would be ge, which was replaced in 2020. Relocating the e cap and pipeline within the Conn Creek bed. has approved the above
described project on Sept. 8, 2021 and has made th (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cort A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties. 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded in the Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://www.ci.calistoga.ca.us/Home/Components/Calend	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: RANNING BULLON ONESSTON
Date: 9/9/2021 Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.